
From:
To: parishclerk@melbournparishcouncil.gov.uk
Cc:
Subject: FW: Overdue Invoice
Date: 16 November 2023 15:21:32
Attachments: RE CAM14686 - Little Hands Nursery - Replacement of Foul Drainage (233 KB).msg
Importance: High

Hi Abi,
 
I hope you are keeping well.
 
Thanks for your query and apologies if you had not been advised prior to the invoice
being issued.
 
The extra Asbestos cost is due to the additional weight in tonnes being measured when
the skip arrived on the weighbridge at the licensed tip.
 
If you have any further queries please do let me know.
 
Many Thanks
 
 

Senior Project Surveying Manager, Building Solutions

R G Carter
Drayton House
Horizon Park
Barton Road 
Comberton 
Cambridgeshire, CB23 7BN

 01223 265300
 
 www.rgcarter-construction.co.uk

From:  
Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 2:07 PM
To: 
Subject: FW: Overdue Invoice
 
Hi 
 
I have chased Melbourn and received the attached reply
 



Not sure if this email was ever sent to you but can you respond to Abi please and copy me in
 
Thank you
 

Finance Manager

R G Carter
Regatta Building Henley Way 
Lincoln 
Lincolnshire, LN6 3QR

 01522 561540
 
 www.rgcarter-construction.co.uk

From: parish clerk <parishclerk@melbournparishcouncil.gov.uk> 
Sent: Thursday, November 16, 2023 1:53 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Overdue Invoice
 
Thank you for the email 
 
Would you be able to respond to the email as attached, sent on 25 October 2023.
 
When we have your response I can follow up payment at this end.
 
Many thanks
 
Abi
 
 

!! ATTENTION: This email originated outside of the R G Carter Group. Please exercise caution
when opening attachments or clicking links !!

From:  
Sent: 16 November 2023 13:28
To: assistantclerk@melbournparishcouncil.gov.uk
Subject: FW: Overdue Invoice
 
 
 
Good afternoon
 
Please find attached Invoice number CAM14686 which was due for payment 1/11/23
 



As you can appreciate this is now overdue so can you please provide a payment date for the
attached
 
Look forward to hearing from you
 
 

Finance Manager

R G Carter
Regatta Building Henley Way 
Lincoln 
Lincolnshire, LN6 3QR

 01522 561540
 
 www.rgcarter-construction.co.uk
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-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
R G Carter Lincoln Limited Registered in England, Company Number 1685443
Registered address: Drayton, Norwich, Norfolk NR8 6AH. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

To see our email disclaimer, Click here 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
R G Carter Cambridge Limited Registered in England, Company Number 3879910
Registered address: Drayton, Norwich, Norfolk NR8 6AH. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



From:
To: assistantclerk@melbournparishcouncil.gov.uk
Subject: Estimate for removing Asbestos containing materials from Little Hands Nursery Carpark.
Date: 06 September 2023 09:31:11

Hi Abi
 
I have received a price from Cambridge Asbestos to remove the 2 ton of asbestos containing soil
, hardcore and concrete.
currently heaped up and fenced berried off at little Hands Nursery car park.
Asbestos identified as CHRISOTILE.
 
If the below is acceptable they can remove the Material this week by licenced carrier to
designated licenced land fill site
 
 
The cost of the removal is £1500.00
The cost of the survey is £350.00
 
Total cost of £1850.00 + VAT  
 
Kindest Regards
 

 
 

Building Solutions Manager

R G Carter
Drayton House
Horizon Park
Barton Road 
Comberton 
Cambridgeshire, CB23 7BN

 01223 265300
 
 www.rgcarter-construction.co.uk

To see our email disclaimer, Click here 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
R G Carter Cambridge Limited Registered in England, Company Number 3879910
Registered address: Drayton, Norwich, Norfolk NR8 6AH. 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Original estimate




